
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES AND MINERALS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2273
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
VACANT POST OF DIRECTOR PERSONNEL
BRIJBHUSHAN SHARAN SINGH

Will the Minister of MINES AND MINERALS be pleased to state:

to the reply given to the Unstarred Question No. 7410 dated May 12, 2000 and state:

(a) whether there has been a delay in accepting the recommendation of a panel for selection of a Director (Personnel) in Bharat Aluminium Company Limited (BALCO) by Public Enterprises Selection Board (PESB);

(b) if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether the Government have now accepted the said recommendation; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS, SPORTS AND MINES ( SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA)

(a) and (b) While processing the panel recommended by PESB for the post of Director (Personnel), BALCO, the Government received number of complaints against the candidates recommended and, considering the nature of complaints, decided to have them examined before a final decision is taken.

(c) Government has not yet accepted the recommendation.

(d) Does not arise.
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